Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 99/ 04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): JEONG SIK LEE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Execution Date(s): November 27, 2008 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	SAMSUNG CORNING PRECISION Name: GLASS CO., LTD. Street Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger	644-1 JINPYEONG-DONG, GUMI-SI
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	City: GYEONGSANGBUK-DO State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Country: Republic of Korea Zip: 730-360 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/334,583	This document is being filed together with a new application. E. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached	? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Gregory S. Gewirtz LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: SAMSUN 3.0-043	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (908) 518-6343	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095
mail Address: ggewirtz@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Gregory S. Gewirtz
Signature: Jug J. J. Signature	
Gregory S. Gewirtz - 36,522	Total number of pages including caves
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

PATENT REEL: 022037 FRAME: 0212

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
Whereas, I, LEE, Jeorg Sik		
c/o SAMSUNG CORNING PRECISION GLASS CO., LTD., 544, Myungam-ri, Tangjeong-myeon, Asan-si, ChungCheongNam-Do 336-840, Republic of Kores		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in		
METHOD OF FABRICATING GALLIUM NITRIDE SUBSTRATE		
x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on December 15, 2008 Application Number 12/334,583		
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on		
for which an International Application was filed on, as		
, designating the United States.		
And		
Whereas, SAMSUNG CORNING PRECISION GLASS CO., LTD.		
a corporation of Korea, Republic of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is		
644-1, Jinpyeong-dong, Gumi-si, Gyeongsangbuk-do 730-360, Republic of Korea is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to representatives, heirs and assignse of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.		
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fi when known.	ling date and application number of said application	
November 27, 2008	LEE. Jens Sik	
) Date	LEE, Jeong Sik	
X from - //-	,	
Witness	e de la companya de	
Seon-Min KIM		
Typed Name of Witness		
*Total of forms are submitted.		

PATENT REEL: 022037 FRAME: 0213



600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST " WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090 908.654.5000 " FAX 908.654.7866 " WWW.LDLKM.COM

PARENTS, TRADIMARKS, COPYRIGHTS & UNEXTR COMPLICATION

Facsimile Transmittal

To: Fax Number From

USPTO Assignment Division 571-273-0140 Phyllis Kelly 908-518-6456

Date: December 24, 2008

No. Pages: 3

File Name.: SAMSUN 3.0-043 Client/Matter No: SAMSUN.44 Attorney/Secretary: GSG/uhw

MESSAGE:

Please record the attached assignment and fax the Notice of Recordation to Phyllis Kelly at 908-654-7866.

NOTICE: The information contained herein is intended only for the addressee identified above. It may be or may include material that is confidential, attorney-client privileged, attorney work product, copyrighted, and/or inside information. If you are not the intended recipient, or a person responsible for delivering this message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that the unauthorized use, disclosure, distribution or copying is strictly prohibited and may be in violation of court order or otherwise unlawful. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify us at 908 654 5000 (collect, if necessary) and return this document to us by mail.

960344_LDOC

RECORDED: 12/24/2008

PATENT REEL: 022037 FRAME: 0214